## Resolution Regarding the Funds Remaining in the Buhl, ID Investment Account

**WHEREAS**, the Buhl, ID congregation was closed in 2021 and the property listed for sale.

**WHEREAS**, the funds remaining in two Buhl Affiliate Investment Pool (AIP) accounts have not been allocated by a Mission Center Conference,

**WHEREAS**, the total balance of the two accounts on June 30, 2021 was \$165,591.18.

**RESOLVED**, that the funds in the AIP accounts previously belonging to the Buhl, ID congregation be transferred into the Inland West Mission Center AIP account.

**RESOLVED**, that interest earned from these funds be used as part of the Inland West Mission Center Operating/Missional Budget.

**RESOLVED,** that the principal amount be held in reserve to assist in the mission of the church in Buhl, Idaho for a period of five years ending December 31, 2026. All funds left after that time will be available for the IWMC to use in the funding mission throughout the Inland West Mission Center.